
o
CITY OF

ETIIEIIIEE

II.E
'gLt)aM-aY

I r-iriirj

Of f ace of
-, ES

sT

II

Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 28, 2024

MS. ARLENE D. DECANO
Propriets€ss
ERLS RESTAURANT
Magsaysay St., Cogon-Almendras
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Decano.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the CATERING SERVICES FOR THE ENGAGING SORSOGANONS IN
ECONOMIC ACTMTY, in the amount of Eighly-Eighl Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty
Pesos & 0/100 ( ? EE,920.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Very fuly yours,

MA E. HAMOR4
City Mayor

Conforme:

laot)
[TS. ARL{NE D. DECANO
Proprietress'
ERLS RESTAURANT
Magsaysay St., Cogon-A lmendras
Sorsogon City 4700

Datel

clv( siorRrrY
4xl*q

8rc0N

crY P OFF CE

;/^\Fl I t lr- $P 02 2021

-JlrnlJlItfi-

sEP 0 2 20?{

tt

3Y

OFRCECSU

o o a

sEP 0 2 2024



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 30, 2024

MS. ARLENE D. DECANO
Propriehess
ERLS RESTAURANT
Magsaysay St., Cogon-Alrnendras
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Decano-

The attached Conhact Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ERLS
RESTAURANT that delivery may commence on the CATERING SERVICES FOR THE
ENGAGING SORSOGANONS IN ECONOMIC ACTMTY effective immediately.

Pleas€ acknowledge receip and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

*n^.M.nn*o*
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder: Alla^b fr.C^l?

Authorized Signaturc:

cr MARXET

EACON SAlELfiE

sEP 0 2 ?024

o )

'Ll;24P02SE

bt

t,tNtT

BY

IY:

, o 0 oI

sEP 0 2 2024



o
CITY OF

'9-t!rz-lvt-arzOff ,ce of
N

E

a r,n

l:A:tz II t

z

d
o

\3x

$;
lrl

Contacl No. 2024- 1167 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'l HtS AGREEMENT mdde this 29th day of August , 2024 between Ma. f,ster E. H.mor
, City Mryor, City of Sorsogor Philippines ( hereinafter called thc " Ilntity" ) of the one part and
ARLENE D. DECANO Proprietress of ERLS RESTAURANT ( hereinafler called the "Supplier" )
ofthe other pafil

WHERI1AS the Entity invited Bids for cefiain goods and ancillar) services, viz CATERING
SERVICES FOR TIIE ENGAGING SORSOGANONS IN ECONOMIC ACTIVITY, and

has acc€pted a Bid by the Supplicr for the supply of those goods and s€Tviccs in the amount of Eighly-
Eighl Thousand Nine llurrdrcd Tb'enq) Pesos & 0/100 ( ? EE,920.00 ) Only (hercinafrer cnlled
"the ConEad Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract rettrred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed lo form and be rcad and

coDstrued as integral part of this Agreement viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpeciircations;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplernental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

I

2

l

AITI ITE OFTIE4SU
L

crIY

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

lr

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

r contract documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDS. Wiplins bidder asrees that

or tn the P
that are subseoue required for submission after the tract execution.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variatioo Orders, lind Warrantv Securitv.

lnrlltff shall likewise form rt of the Contrect-

lbr the sum of f,igro,- Eight Thousand Nine H untlred T$'enty Pesos

sEP 0 ? il2{ 00 ( ? E8,920.00 ) Ozly or such other surns as may be ascertained. fXLS
TAURANT agrees to viz CATERING Sf,RVI CES FOR THE ENCAGING

= /^\FtI I t Fr,

sEP I t ru{'iiti
:l

FJ

t"l
'2

a;{.
ANONS II\ ECONOMIC ACTIVITY, in accordance with his,/be/its

o o a

I

I

lr

Bid form, includhg all the documentvstatements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as armexest and all other documents submitted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corections
to the bid, ifany, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

sEP 0 2 2021



The Cily Governmenl o! Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caus€d this Ageement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above writt€n.

4

A*,
ARLEN+ D. DECANOMA. HAMOR i,

City Mdyot

for,

CITY GOYERNMENT OF SORSOGON

Proprietress

for,

ERLS RESTAARANT

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )crTYoFsoRsoGoN )

uuru*a"r,n,, {lllol, aru , 2024 in the City olsorsogon,
Provincc of Sorsogon. Philippines. personally appcared

NAME TAX TDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTI:R Ir. HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the samc persons who execuited the forgoing instrummt and
acknowlcdged to me that the ssme is free and voluntary act and deed of the entities which lhey rcprescnt
rcspectively.

'lhis insmmcnt , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) paSe (exclusivc of attachmcnts)
including pagc on which this acknowledgement is \Eitten and signed by thc ps.ties hereto on the lcli
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WI INFISS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han the doy. the year and place
abovc written.

NOTARY

AIIY, r00t
Doc No.
Page No

L

lTt rc. a72tar ir ,2.r I 2.
Sarrsar{.. - ir]

I

Book No.
Series of

r': i)r' ..


